2019 Boater Education and Pump Out Program Statistics

City/Destination

Total Gallons Pumped

# of Pumpouts # of Contacts

Chesapeake
CHES-Residence
Gloucester
GLOU-CrownPointe
GLOU-Residence
GLOU-Severn
GLOU-YorkRiver
Hampton
HAMP-Bellelsle
HAMP-BlueWater
HAMP-Customs
HAMP-Dandy
HAMP-HYC
HAMP-MarinaCove
HAMP-Merrimac
HAMP-OIldPoint
HAMP-PublicPiers
HAMP-SaltPonds
HAMP-Southall
HAMP-Sunset
Other / Not Listed
Other-Outreach Event
Newport News
NN-DeepCreek
NN-Leeward
NN-Warwick
Norfolk
NN-Residence
NORF-BayPoint
NORF-Cobbs
NORF-CuttySark
NORF-EastBeach
NORF-KnittingMill
NORF-LittleCreek
NORF-NYCC
NORF-OceanView
NORF-PelicansNest
NORF-Piers
NORF-Rebel
NORF-Residence
NORF-Vinnings
NORF-Waterside
NORF-Willoughby
Other / Not Listed

5

5
1,749
341

212
1,191
7,730
10
3,184
312

627
100
44
531
110
1,752
1,060

113

66

22

25
13,791
68
2,068
208
182
4,529

776
50
15
38
12

497
3,008
334
1,516
135

1 0
1 0
114 22
22 0
1 0
14 1
77 21
464 154
1 12
152 30
14 3
0 5
35 12
7 5
3 0
42 11
7 0
108 17
95 8
0 1
0 0
0 50
17 12
12 3
3 8
2 1
978 104
5 0
169 18
14 4
11 4
254 7
0 0
73 13
2 0
1 0
6 0
1 0
0 2
35 2
229 26
23 7
125 3
5 10




City/Destination Total Gallons Pumped # of Pumpouts # of Contacts
Other-Outreach Event 355 25 8
Poquoson 1,636 71 6
POQU-Whitehouse 1,631 68 5
POQU-YorkHaven 5 3 1
Portsmouth 11,288 615 148
Other / Not Listed 0 0 0
Other-Outreach Event 0 0 70
PORT-BoatRamp 0 0 1
PORT-Nautical 2 1 3
PORT-OceanMarine 1,251 83 13
PORT-PBCenter 0 0 0
PORT-PBClub 15 2 1
PORT-TYM 10,020 529 48
PORT-VABoatYacht 0 0 12
Smithfield 50 4 3
SMITH-Residence 10 1 0
SMTH-Station 40 3 3
Suffolk 175 7 0
SMTH-Station 21 1 0
SUFF-Bennets 16 2 0
SUFF-Constants 101 3 0
SUFF-Residence 37 1 0
Virginia Beach 6,369 471 167
Other-Outreach Event 0 0 75
VAB-Boatel 0 0 0
VAB-Bubbas 0 0 0
VAB-Capps 0 0 10
VAB-Chicks 0 0 0
VAB-Fishing 0 0 3
VAB-FishWharf 75 3 19
VAB-LongBay 50 3 10
VAB-LynnMunicipal 2 1 5
VAB-MarinaShores 5,944 432 30
VAB-Residence 276 30 3
VAB-Rudee 2 1 7
VAB-WestNeck 20 1 5
York 87 6 17
YORK-Dare 70 5 10
YORK-Mills 17 1 7
Grand Total 42,993 2,748 633




